



Bihar School Examination Board

Corrigendum to Tender Notice No. :- PR 129/2020

With reference to Tender Notice No. PR 129/2020 issued in various Newspapers on 5th June, 2020 for inviting Bids from reputed Firms/ Companies/Agencies for "**Engagement as Social Media Management Agency of Bihar School Examination Board, Patna**", the Pre-Bid of which was held on 15th June, 2020, changes have been made in Technical Bid and the Bid document. The updated Tender document can be seen on website <http://biharboardonline.bihar.gov.in>

Amendment in Tender Documents

Clause No.	Page No.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
Part-II GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS	7 (SI No.- 4)	Tender Fee: A non-refundable Demand Draft (DD) of Rs. 1,000/- (Rupees One Thousand only) drawn in favour of Secretary, Bihar School Examination Board, Patna.	Tender Fee: A non-refundable Demand Draft (DD) of Rs. 1,180/- (Rupees One Thousand One hundred Eighty only) from a Nationalised/Commercial Bank drawn in favour of Secretary, Bihar School Examination Board, Patna.
Part-II GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS	7 (SI No.- 5)	EMD Amount : An amount of Rs. 50,000/- (Fifty thousand only) in the form of Demand Draft/Bank Guarantee from a Nationalised/ Commercialised Bank in favour of Secretary, Bihar School Examination Board, Patna is required to be submitted along with the Bid.	EMD Amount : An amount of Rs. 50,000/- (Fifty thousand only) in the form of Demand Draft/Bank Guarantee from a Nationalised/Commercial Bank in favour of Secretary, Bihar School Examination Board, Patna is required to be submitted along with the Bid.
Part-III SCOPE OF WORK	8 (SI No.- 1)	Opening BSEB Accounts on social media networking sites.	Operating BSEB Accounts on social media networking sites.
Part-IV: TECHNICAL & FINANCIAL BID FORMAT Technical Bid	12 & 13 (SI No.- 1)	The Firm/ Agency should be a registered entity with minimum 3 years of existence on the day of the submission of Bid.	The Firm/ Agency should be a registered entity with minimum 3 years of existence on the day of the submission of Bid. It is clarified that Proprietorship Firms/ Agencies having minimum 3 years of existence on the day of the submission of Bid are also eligible.
Part-IV: TECHNICAL & FINANCIAL BID FORMAT Technical Bid	12 & 13 (SI No.- 9)	The Agency must have an Office in Patna. Documentary Evidence: This will require documentary support of either of the following: Address in Bank/Rent Agreement/ Telephone Bill/Electricity Bill in the name of Agency for the past 2 months. Either of these has to be enclosed. BSEB may verify it.	The Agency must have an Office in Patna. Documentary Evidence: This will require documentary support of either of the following: Address in Bank/Rent Agreement/ Telephone Bill/Electricity Bill in the name of Agency for the past 2 months. Either of these has to be enclosed. BSEB may verify it. Or The Agency must open its Office at Patna within 4 weeks from the Award of Contract. Within 4 weeks, the successful Agency shall furnish either of the following documentary evidence in its support: - a. Address in Bank records b. Rent Agreement. c. Telephone Bill/Electricity Bill in the name of the Agency. BSEB may verify bidder' official premises at it's discretion.

Secretary